
FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. 

CHARGES UNDER SPECIAL CONTRACTS 

International Paper 
Customer Charge 

Demand Charge 
Per KW 

Energy Charge 
Per kWh 

International Paper - Steam 
Demand Charge 

Per MMBTU 

Energy Charge 
Per MMBTU 

DATE OF ISSUE: January 15, 2020 

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service render don o~ after Febru ry 1, 2020 

ISSUED BY: ~~~~~ 
Jo i K. Hazelrigg, 7 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. 
Case No. 2019-00008 Dated: December 26. 2019 

$5,454.00 

$6.98 

$0.03895 

$577.15 

$4.166 

(R) 

(R) 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kent A. Chandler
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/1/2020
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)


