FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

CHARGES UNDER SPECIAL CONTRACTS

International Paper			
international Paper	Customer Charge	\$5,454.00	
	Demand Charge Per KW	\$6.98	
	Energy Charge Per kWh	\$0.03895	(R)
International Paper - Steam Demand Charge Per MMBTU \$577.15		\$577.15	
	Energy Charge Per MMBTU	\$4.166	(R)

 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

 DATE OF ISSUE:
 January 15, 2020

 DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on or after February 1, 2020
 Kent A. Chandler Executive Director

 ISSUED BY:
 Adjusting g, President and Chief Executive Officer
 Kent A. Chandler

 Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. Case No. 2019-00008
 EFFECTIVE

 Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.
 EFFECTIVE

 Used by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.
 EFFECTIVE

 Used by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.
 EFFECTIVE

 Used by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.
 EFFECTIVE

 Used by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.
 Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)